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I N S U R A N C E . 

TABLE CXIII. Life insurance issued and terminated 1905-1908. 

Schedule. 1907. 1908. 

Canadian companies— 
Amount in force first of year. 
New policies issued 
Old policies revived 
Old policies changed and increased. 

Amount of policies terminated by— 
Death 
Maturity 
Expiry 
Surrender 
Lapse 
Change and decrease 
Not taken 
Total terminated 
Amount in force at end of year 

British companies— 
Amount in force first of year 
New policies issued 
Old policies revived 
Old policies changed and increased 

Amount of policies terminated b y -
Death 
Maturity 
Expiry 
Surrender 
Lapse 
Change and decrease 
Not taken 
Total terminated 
Amount in force at end of year - . 

American companies— 
Amount in force first of year 
New policies issued 
Old policies revived 
Old policies changed and increased 

Amount of policies terminated by— 
Death 
Maturity 
Expiry 
Surrender 
Lapse 
Change and decrease 
Not taken 
Total terminated 
Amount in force at end of year . . . 

All companies— 
Amount in force first of year 
New policies issued 
Old policies revived 
Old policies changed and increased 

Amount of policies terminated by— 
Death 
Maturity Expiry Surrender Lapse Change and decrease Not taken Total terminated Amount in force at end of year . . . 

370,266,803 
73,065,733 
1,118,096 

80,204 
3,641,466 
1,204,465 

811,206 
4,420,229 

22,251,526 
1,356,023 
6,846,561 

40,531,476 
403,999,360 
43,191,535 
4,335,744 

199,909 
34,155 

844,505 
363,957 
42,500 

349,078 
1,132,251 

22,319 
259,426 

3,014,036 
44,747,307 

180,653,957 
35,990,176 

923,043 
321,788 

2,382,557 
791,064 

3,628,777 
3,383,407 

15,985,626 
1,056,914 
1,808,509 

29,036,854 
188,852,110 
594,112,295 
113,391,653 

2,241,048 
436,147 

6,868,528 
2,359,486 
4,482,483 
8,152,714 

39,369,403 
2,435,256 
8,914,496 

72,5S2,366 637,598,777 

403,772,455 
66,990,953 
1,332,540 

86,754 
3,429,163 
1,181,113 

752,117 
5,731,811 

26,755,441 
743,267 

6,719,325 
45,312,237 

426,870,465 
44,748,280 
4,751,992 

252,650 
23,641 

822,120 
438,150 
48,367 

444,057 
1,261,734 

88,555 
280,560 

3,383,543 
46,393,020 

188,825,378 
29,199,058 

440,250 
115,457 

2,143,369 
914,465 

4,568,288 
3,609,985 

14,879,526 
924,429 

1,586,450 
28,626,512 

189,953,631 
637,346,113 
100,942,003 

2,025,440 
225,852 

6,394,652 
2,533,728 
5,368,772 
9,785,853 

42,896,701 
1,756,251 
8,586,335 

77,322,292 663,217,116 

426,870,665 
76,593,246 
1,610,154 

199,689 
3,702,673 
1,363,277 

624,493 
5,767,701 

26,921,531 
506,535 

6,715,622 
45,601,832 

459,671,922 
46,393,021 
4,417,634 

207,459 
20,287 

797,243 
533,256 
71,500 

488,880 
1,578,336 

108,235 
266,133 

3,843,583 
47,194,818 

186,034,489 
26,695,904 

433,019 
54,679 

2,506,301 
1,086,532 
3,095,793 
3,315,945 

12,262,631 
641,088 

1,603,825 
24.512,115 

188,705,976 
659,298,175 
107,706,784 

2,250,632 
274,655 

7,006,217 
2,983,065 
3,791,786 
9,572,526 

40,762,498 
1,255,858 8,585,580 73,957,530 695,572,716 

457,894,312 
79,964,241 
2,007,138 

83,969 
3,739,121 
1,717,706 

478,06? 
6,333,091 

30,253,247 
867,892 

8,492,947 
51,882,066 

488,067,594 
47,027,743 
3,822,349 

444,753 
22,697 

794,586 
560,149 
54,317 

821,297 
1,772,090 

54,787 
334,052 

4,391,278 
46,926,264 

188,705,976 
30,088,912 

418,936 
99,479 

2,028,532 
1,072,551 
1,676,168 
4,882,211 

13,792,679 
798,636 

1,823,700 
26,074,477 

193,238,826 
693,628,031 
113,875,502 

2,870,827 
206,145 

6,562,239 
3,350,406 
2,208,547 

12,036,599 
45,818,016 
1,721,315 10,650,699 82,347,821 728,232,684 


