INSURANCE.

TABLE CXIII. Life insurance issued and terminated 1905-1908.

Schedule.	1905.	1906.	1907.	1908.
Canadian companies—	\$	\$	Q	*
Amount in force first of year	370, 266, 803	403,772,455	426,870,665	457,894,312
New policies issued	73,065,733	66,990,953	76,593,246	79,964,241
New policies issued	1,118,096	1,332,540	1,610,154	2,007,138
Old policies changed and increased.	80,204	86,754	199,689	83,969
Amount of policies terminated by—	0.011.100	0 (0) 100		
Death	3,641,466	3,429,163	3,702,673	3,739,121
Maturity	1,204,465 811,206	1,181,113 752,117	1,363,277 624,493	1,717,706
Expiry Surrender	4,420,229	5,731,811	5,767,701	478,062 6,333,091
Lanso	22.251.526	26,755,441	26,921,531	30,253,247
Lapse	1,356,023	743,267	506,535	867,892
Not taken Total terminated	6,846,561	6,719,325	6,715,622	8,492,947
Total terminated	40,531,476	45,312,237	45,601,832	51,882,066
Amount in force at end of year	403,999,360	426,870,465	459,671,922	488,067,594
British companies—	49 101 505	44 540 000	10.000.001	
Amount in force first of year	43,191,535	44,748,280	46,393,021	47,027,743
New policies issued	4,335,744 199,909	4,751,992 252,650	4,417,634 207,459	3,822,349
Old policies revived Old policies changed and increased.	34,155	23,641	207,455	444,753 22,697
Amount of policies terminated by-	01,100	20,011	20,201	22,031
Death	844,505	822, 120	797,243	794.586
Maturity	363,957	438,150	533,256	560,149
Expiry	42,500	48,367	71,500	54,317
Surrender	349,078	444,057	488,880	821,297
Lapse	1,132,251	1,261,734	1,578,336	1,772,090
Change and decrease	22,319	88,555	108,235	54,787
Not taken Total terminated	259,426 3,014,036	280,560 3,383,543	266,133 3,843,583	334,052 4,391,278
Amount in force at end of year	44,747,307	46,393,020	47,194,818	46,926,264
American companies—	11,11,001	10,000,020	1,,101,010	10,020,201
Amount in force first of year	180,653,957	188, 825, 378	186,034,489	188,705,976
New policies issued	35,990,176	29,199,058	26,695,904	30,088,912
Old policies revived	923,043	440,250	433,019	418,936
Old policies changed and increased.	321,788	115,457	54,679	99,479
Amount of policies terminated by—	0 900 557	2,143,369	2,506,301	2,028,532
Death	2,382,557 791,064	2,145,509	1,086,532	1,072,551
Expiry	3,628,777	4,568,288	3,095,793	1,676,168
Surrender	3,383,407	3,609,985	3,315,945	4,882,211
Lapse	15,985,626	14,879,526	12,262,631	13,792,679
Lapse	1,056,914	924,429	641,088	798,636 1,823,700
Not taken	1,808,509		1,603,825	1,823,700
Total terminated	29,036,854		24,512,115	26,074,477
Amount in force at end of year	188,852,110	189,953,631	188,705,976	193,238,826
All companies-	504 110 005	637,346,113	659,298,175	693,628,031
Amount in force first of year New policies issued	594,112,295 113,391,653	100,942,003	107,706,784	113,875,502
Old policies revived	2,241,048	2,025,440	2,250,632	2,870,827
Old policies changed and increased.		225,852	274,655	206,145
Amount of policies terminated by	,			
Death	6,868,528	6,394,652	7,006,217	6,562,239
Maturity	2,359,486	2,533,728	2,983,065	3,350,406
Expiry	4,482,483	5,368,772	3,791,786	2,208,547
Surrender	8,152,714	9,785,853 42,896,701	9,572,526 40,762,498	12,036,599 45,818,010
Lapse Change and decrease	39,369,403 2,435,256	42,890,701	1,255,858	1,721,315
Not taken	2,455,256	8,586,335	8,585,580	10,650,699
Not taken Total terminated	72,582,366	77,322,292	73,957,530	82,347,821
Amount in force at end of year		663,217,116	695,572,716	